
DeKalb County Government    Manuel J. Maloof Center 

1300 Commerce Drive 
Decatur, Georgia 30030 

Agenda Item 
File ID: 2025-1598                         Substitute  11/10/2025 

                  

Public Hearing:  YES ☐     NO ☒          Department: Board of Commissioners                                       
 
SUBJECT: 
..Title  
Commission District(s): All Districts 

Board of Commissioners’ 2026 Regular Business and Committee of the Whole Meetings Calendar 
..Body 
Information Contact: Commissioner Michelle Long Spears 

Phone Number: 404.371.2863 

 
PURPOSE: 
To consider approving the 2026 Regular Business and Committee of the Whole meetings calendar.  
 
NEED/IMPACT: 
Meetings discussing the regular business (BOC) of the County are typically held on the second and fourth 
Tuesday of every month and begin at 9:00 am in the Maloof Auditorium at 1300 Commerce Drive unless 
otherwise noted. 
 
The Committee of the Whole (COW) meetings are typically held on the first and third Tuesday of every month, 
beginning at 9:00 am in the Maloof Auditorium. 
 
Due to the renovation of the Maloof Auditorium, the regular, special called and committee meetings of the 
DeKalb County Board of Commissioners have been temporarily relocated to 178 Sams Street, Decatur, GA 
30030. 
 
FISCAL IMPACT: 
None 
 
RECOMMENDATION: 
..Recommended Action 
Approve the 2026 Regular Business and Committee of the Whole meetings calendar. 



DRAFT 2026 COW/BOC Meeting Calendar

January 6 Tuesday COW

January 13 Tuesday BOC

January 20 Tuesday COW

January 27 Tuesday BOC

February 3 Tuesday COW

February 10 Tuesday BOC

February 17 Tuesday COW

February 26 Thursday BOC

March 3 Tuesday COW

March 10 Tuesday BOC

March 17 Tuesday COW

March 24 Tuesday BOC

March 26 Thursday COW

April 14 Tuesday BOC

April 21 Tuesday COW

April 28 Tuesday BOC

May 5 Tuesday COW

May 12 Tuesday BOC

May 21 Thursday COW

May 26 Tuesday BOC

June 2 Tuesday COW

June 9 Tuesday BOC

June 18 Thursday COW

June 23 Tuesday BOC

July  7 Tuesday COW

July 14 Tuesday BOC

July 21 Tuesday COW

July 28 Tuesday BOC

August 4 Tuesday COW

August 11 Tuesday BOC

August 18 Tuesday COW

August 25 Tuesday BOC

September 10 Thursday COW

September 15 Tuesday BOC

September 22 Tuesday COW

September 29 Tuesday BOC

October 6 Tuesday COW

October 13 Tuesday BOC

October 20 Tuesday COW

October 27 Tuesday BOC

November 5 Thursday COW

November 10 Tuesday BOC

November 17 Tuesday BOC

December 3 Thursday COW

December 8 Tuesday BOC

December 15 Tuesday BOC




